At the end of the period  46,219,250 924.39  46,219,250 924.39

Shares bought back March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017
(during 5 financial years immediately preceding March 31, 2022)

Equity Shares bought back  -  -  -  -  -

16.2 Rights and terms attached to equity shares

(i)   The Company has issued one class of shares referred to as equity shares having a par value of  `. 2/-. Each holder is entitled to one vote per share.
(ii)   The Company declares and pays dividends in Indian Rupees (`). The payment of interim dividend is approved by the Board of Directors and ratified by the
Shareholders. The dividend proposed by the Board of Directors is subject to the approval of the shareholders in the Annual General Meeting.
(iii)  In the event of liquidation of the Company, the holders of the equity shares will be entitled to receive any of the remaining assets of the Company, after distribution of all
preferential amounts. However, no such preferential amounts exist currently. The distribution will be in proportion to the number of equity shares held by the shareholders.

16.3 Details of shareholders holding more than 5% of the shares in the Company

Name of the shareholders
As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021

No. of shares % holding in the
class No. of shares % holding in

the class
Equity shares of `. 2/- each fully paid up:
 Sunder G. Advani  9,425,893 20.39%  9,425,893 20.39%
 Haresh G. Advani  4,793,039 10.37%  4,791,139 10.37%
 Delta Corp Limited  13,377,842 28.94%  15,610,232 33.77%

16.4 On February 16, 2022, the Company received a disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011 from Derive
Investments. As per the disclosure, Mr. Radhakishan S. Damani, Mrs. Shrikantadevi R. Damani and M/s. Derive Investments (wherein Mr. Radhakishan S. Damani and Mr.
Gopikishan S. Damani are Partners), are classified as ‘Persons Acting in Concert’ (PAC). Together they own 2,393,490 shares i.e. 5.17% of the shares of the Company.

16.5 The Company has not issued any security which is convertible into equity / preference shares.